503385541 07/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3432165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY GUSTINE	03/02/2001
CHARLES G. HAM	02/19/2001
MICHAEL SAWYER	02/13/2001
FREDERICK DANIELS	02/20/2001
MICHELLE BISHOP	03/08/2001
LANE KING	02/12/2001
MATTHEW KUSZ	02/19/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE	
City:	BERWYN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11932103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)465-0771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9524650770

Email:docketing@fogglaw.comCorrespondent Name:FOGG & POWERS LLCAddress Line 1:4600 W 77TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 305

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100.147US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE N. SUESS	
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle N. Suess/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 8 source=00497378#page1.tif source=00497378#page3.tif source=00497378#page4.tif source=00497378#page5.tif source=00497378#page6.tif source=00497378#page7.tif source=00497378#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gary Gustine, residing at Route 1 Box 284A-7, Bonham, Texas 75418, Charles G. Ham, residing at 4717 Hampton Road, Mound, Minnesota 55364, Michael Sawyer, residing at 11426 Smokethorn Drive, Riverview, Florida 33569, Fredrick Daniels, residing at 10155 East Dollarosa Court, Floral City, Florida 34436, Michelle Bishop, residing at 27461 Morro Drive, Mission Viejo, CA 92692, Lane King, residing at 17409 Oakington Court, Dallas, Texas 75252, and Matthew Kusz, residing at 4251 - 19th Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55407, and made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 6, 2000 which is entitled MECHANICAL HOUSING (the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, ADC Telecommunications Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 12501 Whitewater Drive, Minnetonka. MN 55343, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and the Application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Application, and in and to the Application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration identified above, we do agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to the Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to the improvements and the

Assignment

Title: MECHANICAL HOUSING ATTORNEY DOCKET: 100.147us01

PAGE 2 OF 8

history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in the Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of Multi-2001.

Gary Gustine

STATE of MMNONTO

COUNTY of Champuil

On this _______ day of ________, 2001, before me personally appeared <u>Gary Gustine</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

CHERYL DESROSIER
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Notary Public

Assignment Title: MECHANICAL HOUSING ATTORNEY DOCKET: 100.147us01 PAGE 3 OF 8
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19 day of FEBRUARY
2001. Charles G. Ham
STATE of MM
)ss. COUNTY of Henry
On this day of the bright of the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

KNSknne Em Notary Public

Assignment Title: MECHANICAL HOUSING ATTORNEY DOCKET: 100.147us01

PAGE 4 OF 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 134 day of February 2001.

STATE of TN

COUNTY of DAVIDSON

On this 13th day of February, 2001, before me personally appeared Michael Sawyer to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL] Expures: 5-27-200/

Ruth R. Creshonberry
Notary Public

Assignment
Title: MECHANICAL HOUSING
ATTORNEY DOCKET: 100.147us01

PAGE 5 OF 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of bound 2001.

Frederick Daniels

STATE of Florida,

COUNTY of ALO

On this 20 day of 2001, before me personally appeared Frederick Daniels to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Shonda M. Boyd
MYCOMMISSION # CC936026 EXPIRES
May 14, 2004
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Notary Public

Assignment Title: MECHANICAL HOUSING ATTORNEY DOCKET: 100.147us01 PAGE 6 OF 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 8th day of WARRY

Michelle Bishop

STATE of CALIF.

)ss.

COUNTY of ORANGE)

On this 81th day of MARCH, 2001, before me personally appeared Michelle Bishop to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

2001.



Notary Public

Carmen L. Grook

Assignment
Title: MECHANICAL HOUSING
ATTORNEY DOCKET: 100.147us01
PAGE 7 OF 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of February 2001.

Lane King

STATE of TEXAS

)ss

COUNTY of DOLLA

On this day of February, 2001, before me personally appeared Lane King to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
Jenifer Linford
State of Texas
My Commission Expires
July 20, 2004

Notary Public

Assignment Title: MECHANICAL HOUSING ATTORNEY DOCKET: 100.147us01 PAGE 8 OF 8	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	ve hereunto set my hand this <u>19</u> day of <u>FEBLUALI</u>
2001.	,
-	
	Matthew Kusz
1-	·
STATE of MM	
)ss. COUNTY of Hannepin	
On this 19 day of February	, 2001, before me personally appeared Matthew Kusz to
me known and known to me to be the persor	i described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
he duly acknowledged to me that he execute	d the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]	KNSanne Endoca
KRISANNE ENGBERG NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005	Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/09/2015